own newspapers, though it should have done. It proved a quite staggering occasion. 
You will find some of the details almost unbelievable, but all are confirmed. 

Match Income: £70,OOO! 
The match was attended by 

2,800 people; the match 
income was 220,000 Deutsch 
Marks (yes, two hundred and 
twenty thousand) which is 
about £70,000 (seventy thou­
sand pounds)! Specifically 
installed Executive Boxes pro­
duced an income of 20.000 
OM or about £7,000. Local 
Television allocated four 
hours to the match. The 
"Frankfurter Allgemeine 
Zeitung", probably Ger­